
Nos. 24A95, 24A96, 24A97, 24A98, 24A105, 24A106, 24A116, 24A117 

In The 
Supreme Court of the United States 
__________________________________ 

 
State of WEST VIRGINIA, et al. v. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 

NATIONAL RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE v.  
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. 

_______________________________ 
NATIONAL MINING ASSOCIATION AND AMERICA’S POWER v.  

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 
NACCO NATURAL RESOURCES CORPORATION v. 
 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 

MIDWEST OZONE GROUP v. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 
ELECTRIC GENERATORS FOR A SENSIBLE TRANSITION v.  

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 
EDISON ELECTRIC INSTITUTE, et al. v. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. _______________________________ 

State of OHIO, et al. v. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, et al. 
______________________________ 

 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
Oren L. Zeve, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certifies that all parties 
required to be served, as stated in the attached list, have been served with a copy of 
the accompanying Brief for State and Municipal Respondents in Opposition to 
Applications for Stays of Administrative Action on August 19, 2024, and that all 
parties have consented to service by electronic mail: 
 
Executed August 19, 2024 

.                                                              . 
Oren L. Zeve 
Managing Assistant Solicitor General 
New York State Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005 



Counsel Party Party Type Email

Edmund Gerard LaCour Jr. Alabama Petitioner edmund.lacour@alabamaag.gov

Garrison Todd Alaska Petitioner garrison.todd@alaska.gov

David M. Flannery ARIPPA Petitioner dave.flannery@steptoe-johnson.com

Nicholas J. Bronni Arkansas Petitioner nicholas.bronni@arkansasag.gov

Dylan L. Jacobs Arkansas Petitioner dylan.jacobs@arkansasag.gov

Amanda Shafer Berman EEI Petitioner aberman@crowell.com

Elizabeth Boucher Dawson EEI Petitioner edawson@crowell.com

Thomas Allen Lorenzen EEI Petitioner tlorenzen@crowell.com

Aaron Michael Streett EEI Petitioner aaron.street@bakerbotts.com

Allison Wood EGST Petitioner awood@mcguirewoods.com

Paul Clement EGST Petitioner paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

Makram B. Jaber EGST Petitioner mjaber@mcguirewoods.com

Charles Harker Rhodes IV EGST Petitioner harker.rhodes@clementmurphy.com

Paul Clement EGST Petitioner paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

James Hamilton Percival II Florida Petitioner james.percival@myfloridalegal.com

Henry Charles Whitaker Florida Petitioner henry.whitaker@myfloridalegal.com

Stephen John Petrany Georgia Petitioner spetrany@law.ga.gov

Alan M. Hurst Idaho Petitioner alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov

Joshua N Turner Idaho Petitioner josh.turner@ag.idaho.gov

James A. Barta Indiana Petitioner james.barta@atg.in.gov

Jenna Lorence Indiana Petitioner jenna.lorence@atg.in.gov

Eric H. Wessan Iowa Petitioner eric.wessan@ag.iowa.gov

Kris W. Kobach Kansas Petitioner kkobach@gmail.com



Anthony J. Powell Kansas Petitioner Anthony.Powell@ag.ks.gov

Jacob M. Abrahamson Kentucky Petitioner jacob.abrahamson@ky.gov

Matthew Franklin Kuhn Kentucky Petitioner matt.kuhn@ky.gov

Jorge Benjamin Aguinaga Louisiana Petitioner aguinagab@ag.louisiana.gov

Kathy Beckett Midwest Ozone Group Petitioner kathy.beckett@steptoe-johnson.com

Keeleigh Scarlett Huffman Midwest Ozone Group Petitioner Keeleigh.Huffman@Steptoe-Johnson.com

Edward Louis Kropp Midwest Ozone Group Petitioner skipp.kropp@steptoe-johnson.com

Ancil G. Ramey Midwest Ozone Group Petitioner ancil.ramey@steptoe-johnson.com

Justin L. Matheny Mississippi Petitioner justin.matheny@ago.ms.gov

Joshua Divine Missouri Petitioner Josh.Divine@ago.mo.gov

Christian Brian Corrigan Montana Petitioner christian.corrigan@mt.gov

Peter Martin Torstensen Jr. Montana Petitioner peter.torstensen@mt.gov

Charles T. Wehland NACCO Petitioner ctwehland@jonesday.com

Jeffery D. Ubersax NACCO Petitioner jdubersax@kushnerhamed.com

Jacob Moshe Roth NACCO Petitioner yroth@jonesday.com

Misha Tseytlin National Mining et al Petitioner Misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Melissa Horne National Mining et al Petitioner melissa.horne@troutman.com

Carroll Wade McGuffey III National Mining et al Petitioner mack.mcguffey@troutman.com

Mark W. Dell'Orfano New Hampshire Petitioner mark.w.dellorfano@doj.nh.gov

Philip Axt North Dakota Petitioner pjaxt@nd.gov

Scott A. Keller NRECA Petitioner scott@lehotskykeller.com

Steven Paul Lehotsky NRECA Petitioner steve@lehotskykeller.com

Mithun Mansinghani NRECA Petitioner mithun@lkcfirm.com

mailto:ancil.ramey@steptoe-johnson.com


Joshua Paul Morrow NRECA Petitioner osh@lkcfirm.com

Michael Benjamin Schon NRECA Petitioner mike@lehotskykeller.com

T. Elliot Gaiser Ohio Petitioner thomas.gaiser@ohioago.gov

Mathura Jaya Sridharan Ohio Petitioner Mathura.Sridharan@OhioAGO.gov

Garry M. Gaskins II Oklahoma Petitioner garry.gaskins@oag.ok.gov

Megan H. Berge Oklahoma Gas & Elec. Co. et al Petitioner megan.berge@bakerbotts.com

Jonathan Mark Little Oklahoma Gas & Elec. Co. et al Petitioner mark.little@bakerbotts.com

Thomas T. Hydrick South Carolina Petitioner thomashydrick@scag.gov

James Emory Smith Jr. South Carolina Petitioner esmith@scag.gov

Joseph David Spate South Carolina Petitioner josephspate@scag.gov

Steven R. Blair South Dakota Petitioner steven.blair@state.sd.us

James Matthew Rice Tennessee Petitioner matt.rice@ag.tn.gov

Kellie Elizabeth Billings-Ray Texas Petitioner kellie.billings-ray@oag.texas.gov

Kateland R. Jackson Texas Petitioner kateland.jackson@oag.texas.gov

Wesley Scott Williams Texas Petitioner wesley.williams@oag.texas.gov

Eugene Trisko United Mine Workers, IBEW Petitioner emtrisko7@gmail.com

Stanford Purser Utah Petitioner spurser@agutah.gov

Erika Maley Virginia Petitioner EMaley@oag.state.va.us

Michael Ray Williams West Virginia Petitioner michael.r.williams@wvago.gov

Mark W. DeLaquil Westmoreland Petitioner mdelaquil@bakerlaw.com

Patrick J. Morrisey WV Petitioner patrick.morrisey@wvago.gov

Zachary Aaron Viglianco WV Petitioner zav@wvago.gov

D. David DeWald Wyoming Petitioner david.dewald@wyo.gov



Dana Shelton Louisiana PSC Petitioner-Intervenor dshelton@stonepigman.com

Justin A. Swaim Louisiana PSC Petitioner-Intervenor jswaim@stonepigman.com

John P. Coyle TVA Public Power Association Petitioner-Intervenor jpc@duncanallen.com

Amy E McDonnell TVA Public Power Association Petitioner-Intervenor aem@duncanallen.com

Elizabeth Prelogar EPA Respondent SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Eric Hostetler EPA Respondent eric.hostetler@usdoj.gov

Elliot Higgins EPA Respondent Elliot.Higgins@usdoj.gov

Tsuki Hoshijima EPA Respondent tsuki.hoshijima@usdoj.gov

Chloe Hamity Kolman EPA Respondent chloe.kolman@usdoj.gov

Alan Masinter American Lung et al Respondent-Intervenor amasinter@catf.us

Francis William Sturges Jr. American Lung et al Respondent-Intervenor fsturges@catf.us

Ann Brewster Weeks American Lung et al Respondent-Intervenor aweeks@catf.us

Paul Phelps Arizona Respondent-Intervenor paul.phelps@azag.gov

Katherine Gaumond California Respondent-Intervenor katherine.gaumond@doj.ca.gov

Theodore McCombs California Respondent-Intervenor Theodore.McCombs@doj.ca.gov

Jonathan Andrew Wiener California Respondent-Intervenor jonathan.wiener@doj.ca.gov

Myriam Zreczny Kasper Chicago Respondent-Intervenor myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org

Carrie Noteboom Colorado Respondent-Intervenor carrie.noteboom@coag.gov

Scott Norman Koschwitz Connecticut Respondent-Intervenor scott.koschwitz@ct.gov

Matthew I. Levine Connecticut Respondent-Intervenor matthew.levine@ct.gov

Caroline S. Van Zile D.C. Respondent-Intervenor caroline.vanzile@dc.gov

Vanessa L. Kassab Delaware Respondent-Intervenor vanessa.kassab@delaware.gov

Christian Douglas Wright Delaware Respondent-Intervenor christian.wright@delaware.gov



Edward James Gorman Denver Respondent-Intervenor edward.gorman@denvergov.org

Lyle T. Leonard Hawaii Respondent-Intervenor lyle.t.leonard@hawaii.gov

Jason E. James Illinois Respondent-Intervenor jason.james@ilag.gov

Emma Akrawi Maine Respondent-Intervenor Emma.Akrawi@maine.gov

Steven Jay Goldstein Maryland Respondent-Intervenor sgoldstein@oag.state.md.us

Michael F. Strande Maryland Respondent-Intervenor michael.strande@maryland.gov

Julia Erica Jonas-Day Massachusetts Respondent-Intervenor julia.jonas-day@mass.gov

Seth Gardner Schofield Massachusetts Respondent-Intervenor seth.schofield@mass.gov

Turner Helen Smith Massachusetts Respondent-Intervenor turner.smith@mass.gov

Elizabeth Anne Morrisseau Michigan Respondent-Intervenor MorrisseauE@michigan.gov

Peter Surdo Minnesota Respondent-Intervenor peter.surdo@ag.state.mn.us

Bill Grantham New Mexico Respondent-Intervenor wgrantham@nmag.gov

Christopher Gene King New York City Respondent-Intervenor cking@law.nyc.gov

Nell Maria Miano Hryshko NJ Respondent-Intervenor nell.hryshko@law.njoag.gov

Lisa Jo Morelli NJ Respondent-Intervenor lisa.morelli@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Asher Paris Spiller North Carolina Respondent-Intervenor aspiller@ncdoj.gov

David Doniger NRDC Respondent-Intervenor ddoniger@nrdc.org

Jay Duffy NRDC Respondent-Intervenor jay.duffy@caelp.org

Jaclyn H. Prange NRDC Respondent-Intervenor jprange@nrdc.org

Jennifer L. Lewis Oklahoma Respondent-Intervenor jennifer.lewis@oag.ok.gov

Paul Andrew Garrahan Oregon Respondent-Intervenor paul.garrahan@doj.oregon.gov

Steven Novick Oregon Respondent-Intervenor steve.novick@doj.oregon.gov

Ann R. Johnston Pennsylvania Respondent-Intervenor ajohnston@attorneygeneral.gov



Kevin Poloncarz PG&E et al Respondent-Intervenor kpoloncarz@cov.com

Tim Duncheon PG&E et al Respondent-Intervenor tduncheon@cov.com

Alison Hoffman Carney Rhode Island Respondent-Intervenor ahoffman@riag.ri.gov

Whitney D. Hermandorfer Tennessee Respondent-Intervenor whitney.hermandorfer@ag.tn.gov

Hannah Yindra Vermont Respondent-Intervenor hannah.yindra@vermont.gov

Kevin Michael Gallagher Virginia Respondent-Intervenor kgallagher@oag.state.va.us

Caroline Cress Washington Respondent-Intervenor caroline.cress@atg.wa.gov

Zachary Stephen Packer Washington Respondent-Intervenor zachary.packer@atg.wa.gov

Christopher Huriaux Reitz Washington Respondent-Intervenor chris.reitz@atg.wa.gov

Gabe Johnson-Karp Wisconsin Respondent-Intervenor johnsonkarpg@doj.state.wi.us

Hannah Yindra Vermont Respondent-Intervenor hannah.yindra@vermont.gov

Kevin Michael Gallagher Virginia Respondent-Intervenor kgallagher@oag.state.va.us

Caroline Cress Washington Respondent-Intervenor caroline.cress@atg.wa.gov

Zachary Stephen Packer Washington Respondent-Intervenor zachary.packer@atg.wa.gov

Christopher Huriaux Reitz Washington Respondent-Intervenor chris.reitz@atg.wa.gov

Gabe Johnson-Karp Wisconsin Respondent-Intervenor johnsonkarpg@doj.state.wi.us


	Service List for Counsel Press.pdf
	Electronic Service List




